Decision No. 20202.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
PAUL KENT TRUCK COMPANY, INCORPORATED,)
for a certificate of public convenience)
and necessity to operate warehouse at)
Los Angeles, California.

Application No. 14642.

ORIGINAL

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Upon further consideration of the record in the above entitled proceeding, in the light of the oral argument on protestant's petition for rehearing submitted at Los Angeles November 20, 1928, and good cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the second and third paragraphs of our order entered in the above entitled proceeding on September 28, 1928, be and they are hereby amended to read as follows:

"THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEREBY DECLARES that public convenience and necessity require the operation of a warehouse service as a public utility by Paul Kent Truck Company, Incorporated, for the storage of machinery, glass and filtering equipment in its warehouse at Los Angeles, California.

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a certificate of public convenience and necessity be and the same is hereby granted to applicant for the storage of machinery, glass and filtering equipment in its warehouse at Los Angeles, California, subject to the condition that applicant shall file within a period of not to exceed twenty (20) days from the date hereof a warehouse tariff published in accordance with the rules of this Commission, setting forth the rates, rules and regulations governing the charges to be assessed for the storage of machinery, glass and filtering equipment as shown in Exhibit 'A' attached to and made a part of the application."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the petition for rehearing filed herein by Los Angeles Warehousemen's Association and California Warehousemen's Association be and the same is hereby denied, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects our Decision No. 20278, entered the 28th day of September, 1928, shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 21 st day of January, 1929.

Leon Owhile

Commissioners.